Date/Time
Sunday, August 29

8 AM-4 PM
8:30 AM-1 PM

11 AM-1:30 PM

1:30-2 PM

2-3:15PM

3:30-4:30 PM

4:30-6 PM

6-7:45 PM
6:15-7 PM

8-9:30 PM

Monday, August 30
7:30-8:30 AM

8-9 AM

9-10:50 AM

11 AM-12 PM

12-1 PM

> WELCOME

Sunday, August 29, 2021 - Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Event

Drop-In Vaccine Clinic
Resident Student Move-In

Family Brunch
Available for purchase

Commuter Student Check-in
Residence Hall Meetings
Commuter Student Welcome
Family Sendoff

Class Photo & Campus Welcome Rally

Small Group Sessions & Dinner (meal plans start)

Paint the Phoenix
Ice Cream Social with Chancellor Mike Alexander

GB Welcome Meet & Greet

Open Climbing Wall Time
Breakfast

What’s It All About?

Small group Breakout Rooms
Lunch

Student Employment Opportunities

Location

Hendrickson Community Center
Residence Halls

Nicolet Room

University Union Concourse
Residence Halls
Phoenix Rooms
Christie Theater

Aldo Santaga Stadium
(Rain Location: Kress Events Center)

Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms to
Small Group Locations

MAC Hall Circle
MAC Hall Circle

Phoenix Park
(Rain Location: Kress Events Center)

Kress Climbing Tower
Marketplace

Phoenix Rooms

Small Group Locations
Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms

University Union Concourse



12-1:15PM

1:15-2:45 PM

3-5PM

4-5 PM

5-6:30 PM

6:30-7:30 PM

7:30-9 PM

Tuesday, August 31

7-8 AM

7:30-8:45 AM

9-9:30 AM

9:40-11:40 AM

11:45 AM-12:45 PM

1PM

1:30-3:30 PM

3:30-4 PM

4-4:30 PM

4:30-6:30 PM

6:30-8 PM

7-8 PM

8:30-10:30 PM

GPS Program Lunch & Kickoff

Choose Your Own:
e Budgeting & Finances 101
e Buddies & Board Games
e Campus & Classroom Tour
e Organize & Decorate Your Room

Campus Quest

Get Phoenix Gear & Textbooks
Rain Date: Paint the Phoenix
Dinner

Variety Show Rehearsal

Comedy City

Morning Yoga
Breakfast

Choose Your Own:

e Campus Safety, COVID & Wellness

e Mauthe Center
e Nutrition & Dining at UWGB
e ArmyROTC

Color Group 30-Minute Rotations

Phoenix Rooms

Christie Theater

Student Engagement Center
Depart from Cloud Commons

Residence Halls

Depart from Phoenix Rooms

Phoenix Bookstore

MAC Hall Circle

Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms

Christie Theater

Phoenix Rooms

Kress Group Fitness Studio

Marketplace

Christie Theater
1965 Room
Phoenix Rooms
Alumni Room

Find Your Classrooms, Academic Expectations, Canvas Walkthrough, Academic Resources

Green Groups 3-10

e Red Groups, Green Groups 1 & 2, Yellow Groups 1 & 2

Yellow Groups 3-10
Blue Groups

Lunch & Small Groups

Depart for Service Project
Service Project

Small Group Service Debriefing
Travel to Lambeau Field

Civic Engagement Celebration
Green Bay Grill Open

Variety Show Rehearsal

Casino Night

MAC Hall 210
Phoenix Rooms
MAC Hall 208
Christie Theater

Small Group Locations

MAC Hall Circle
Pamperin Park

Pamperin Park

Lambeau Field

Christie Theater

Phoenix Rooms



Wednesday, September 1

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

10:30-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-1 PM

1:15-2 PM

2:15-3:30 PM

3:45-5 PM

5-6:30 PM

6-7 PM

7-9 PM

9-11 PM

Arboretum Hike
Breakfast in Small Groups
FYS & GPS Classes Meet
Convocation

Convocation Cookout

Choose Your Own:
e How to Thrive in College
e Career Planning & Exploration
e Eating on a Budget
e Study Abroad & Study Away Programs

Choose Your Social:
e First-Generation College Students
e  Multicultural & BIPOC Students
e LGBTQ+ Students
e Commuter Students
Student Parents
Veteran Students
Coffeehouse Chat

Choose Your Own:

e Tour of Green Bay Metro stops (Lime Line, every 30 min)

e Get to know the Greeks
e Hang out in the Phoenix Club

Dinner
“How Well Do You Know UWGB?” Game
Variety Show

Cruella — GB Week Outdoor Movie

Kress Front Entrance
Marketplace
Classroom Locations
Weidner Center

Phoenix Park

1965 Room
Christie Theater
Alumni Room
MAC Hall 204

Student Services Plaza

Multi-Ethnic Student Affairs (MESA) Suite
Pride Center

Student Engagement Center

Phoenix Club

Alumni Room

Common Grounds

Outside Cofrin Library
Phoenix Park
Phoenix Club

Cloud Commons
Christie Theater
Phoenix Rooms

Phoenix Park



