

## Sunday, August 29, 2021 – Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Date/Time	<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>
Sunday, August 29		
8 AM-4 PM	Drop-In Vaccine Clinic	Hendrickson Community Center
8:30 AM-1 PM	Resident Student Move-In	Residence Halls
11 AM-1:30 PM	Family Brunch Available for purchase	Nicolet Room
1:30-2 PM	Commuter Student Check-in	University Union Concourse
2-3:15 PM	Residence Hall Meetings	Residence Halls
	Commuter Student Welcome	Phoenix Rooms
	Family Sendoff	Christie Theater
3:30-4:30 PM	Class Photo & Campus Welcome Rally	Aldo Santaga Stadium (Rain Location: Kress Events Center)
4:30-6 PM	Small Group Sessions & Dinner (meal plans start)	Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms to Small Group Locations
6-7:45 PM	Paint the Phoenix	MAC Hall Circle
6:15-7 PM	Ice Cream Social with Chancellor Mike Alexander	MAC Hall Circle
8-9:30 PM	GB Welcome Meet & Greet	Phoenix Park (Rain Location: Kress Events Center)

## Monday, August 30

7:30-8:30 AM	Open Climbing Wall Time	Kress Climbing Tower
8-9 AM	Breakfast	Marketplace
9-10:50 AM	What's It All About?	Phoenix Rooms
11 AM-12 PM	Small group Breakout Rooms	Small Group Locations
12-1 PM	Lunch	Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms
	Student Employment Opportunities	University Union Concourse

12-1:15 PM	GPS Program Lunch & Kickoff	Phoenix Rooms
1:15-2:45 PM	Choose Your Own:  Budgeting & Finances 101 Buddies & Board Games Campus & Classroom Tour Organize & Decorate Your Room	Christie Theater Student Engagement Center Depart from Cloud Commons Residence Halls
3-5 PM	Campus Quest	Depart from Phoenix Rooms
	Get Phoenix Gear & Textbooks	Phoenix Bookstore
4-5 PM	Rain Date: Paint the Phoenix	MAC Hall Circle
5-6:30 PM	Dinner	Marketplace/Phoenix Rooms
6:30-7:30 PM	Variety Show Rehearsal	Christie Theater
7:30-9 PM	Comedy City	Phoenix Rooms

## Tuesday, August 31

7-8 AM	Morning Yoga	Kress Group Fitness Studio
7:30-8:45 AM	Breakfast	Marketplace
9-9:30 AM	<ul> <li>Choose Your Own:</li> <li>Campus Safety, COVID &amp; Wellness</li> <li>Mauthe Center</li> <li>Nutrition &amp; Dining at UWGB</li> <li>Army ROTC</li> </ul>	Christie Theater 1965 Room Phoenix Rooms Alumni Room
9:40-11:40 AM	Color Group 30-Minute Rotations  Find Your Classrooms, Academic Expectations, Canvas Walkthrough  Green Groups 3-10  Red Groups, Green Groups 1 & 2, Yellow Groups 1 & 2  Yellow Groups 3-10  Blue Groups	n, Academic Resources MAC Hall 210 Phoenix Rooms MAC Hall 208 Christie Theater
11:45 AM-12:45 PM	Lunch & Small Groups	Small Group Locations
1 PM	Depart for Service Project	MAC Hall Circle
1:30-3:30 PM	Service Project	Pamperin Park
3:30-4 PM	Small Group Service Debriefing	Pamperin Park
4-4:30 PM	Travel to Lambeau Field	
4:30-6:30 PM	Civic Engagement Celebration	Lambeau Field
6:30-8 PM	Green Bay Grill Open	
7-8 PM	Variety Show Rehearsal	Christie Theater
8:30-10:30 PM	Casino Night	Phoenix Rooms

## Wednesday, September 1

7-8 AM	Arboretum Hike	Kress Front Entrance
8-9 AM	Breakfast in Small Groups	Marketplace
9-10 AM	FYS & GPS Classes Meet	Classroom Locations
10:30-11:30 AM	Convocation	Weidner Center
11:30 AM-1 PM	Convocation Cookout	Phoenix Park
1:15-2 PM	Choose Your Own:  How to Thrive in College Career Planning & Exploration Eating on a Budget Study Abroad & Study Away Programs	1965 Room Christie Theater Alumni Room MAC Hall 204
2:15-3:30 PM	<ul> <li>Choose Your Social:</li> <li>First-Generation College Students</li> <li>Multicultural &amp; BIPOC Students</li> <li>LGBTQ+ Students</li> <li>Commuter Students</li> <li>Student Parents</li> <li>Veteran Students</li> <li>Coffeehouse Chat</li> </ul>	Student Services Plaza Multi-Ethnic Student Affairs (MESA) Suite Pride Center Student Engagement Center Phoenix Club Alumni Room Common Grounds
3:45-5 PM	<ul> <li>Choose Your Own:</li> <li>Tour of Green Bay Metro stops (Lime Line, eve</li> <li>Get to know the Greeks</li> <li>Hang out in the Phoenix Club</li> </ul>	ery 30 min) Outside Cofrin Library Phoenix Park Phoenix Club
5-6:30 PM	Dinner	Cloud Commons
6-7 PM	"How Well Do You Know UWGB?" Game	Christie Theater
7-9 PM	Variety Show	Phoenix Rooms
9-11 PM	Cruella – GB Week Outdoor Movie	Phoenix Park